GIRRAJ KISHOR AGRAWAL

1601-1602, 3A, GREEN ACRES, LOKHANDWALA COMPLEX, ANDHERI (W), MUMBAI – 400053

Date: 27 May 2024

To,

Listing Department

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith report pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking You

Girraj Kishor Agrawal

CC:

Banas Finance Limited E-109, Crystal Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai-400 053

GIRRAJ KISHOR AGRAWAL

1601-1602, 3A, Green Acres, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (W), Mumbai – 400053

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Banas Finance Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Girraj Kishor Agrawal			
3.		me of the stock exchange where shares he TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited			
4.	ratio	ails of the transaction including onale, if any, for the transfer/uisition of shares.	Acquisition of shares pursuant to the rights issue of Banas Finance Limited			
5.		evant regulation under which the uirer is exempted from making open er.	Regulation 10(4)(b) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, subject to allotment of additional shares applied for by acquirers. ##			
			In case no additional shares applied by acquirers, are allotted then Regulation 10(4)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 will be applicable.##			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.		Not applicable			
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller				
	b.	Date of acquisition				
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Not Applicable			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	Not Applicable			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired				

GIRRAJ KISHOR AGRAWAL

1601-1602, 3A, Green Acres, Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri (W), Mumbai – 400053

8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction ##		Post-Transaction ###	
		No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
		shares	total	shares held	total share
		held	share		capital of
			capital of		TC
			TC		
	Each Acquirer (Promoter of Banas				
	Finance Limited)(*)				
	Girraj Kishor Agrawal	10,50,966	2.19	26,90,966	2.80
	Tanu Agrawal	8,53,270	1.78	21,73,270	2.26
	Handful Investrade Private Limited	44,13,185	9.19	95,63,185	9.95
	Hunnar Jewels Limited	21,33,367	4.44	93,83,367	9.76
	Girraj Kishor Agrawal HUF	547	0.00	1,547	0.00
	Total collectively in Promoters	84,51,335	17.59	1,53,61,000	24.78
	Each Seller / Transferor	-	-	-	-

The percent is calculated on the pre-rights issue capital i.e. 4,80,46,232 equity shares.

Equity shares holding position if all the additional shares applied for, are allotted by Banas Finance Limited to the acquirer. In case part or no additional shares are allotted depending on the 'Basis of Allotment', the number of equity share holding and percent will reduce to that extent. The same will be mentioned and disclosed in disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations.

The percent is calculated on the post-rights issue capital i.e. 9,60,92,464 equity shares (Assuming full subscription and allotment).

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Signature of the acquirer

Girraj Kishor Agrawal

Place: Mumbai Date: 27 May 2024